BY-IAW NO. 1657 A

BEING A BY-IAW to amend By-law No. 1640, which is a By-Law to appoint a North Bay Hospital Commission.

WHEREAS it is deemed advisable to amend By-law No. 1640.

THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the name of Mr. C. Rennick appearing in Clause 1 of By-law No. 1640 being the Clause appointing members of the North Bay Hospital Commission, be deleted and the name of John Kennedy be inserted in lieu thereof.
- 2. That the name of John Kennedy appearing in Clause No. 2 of By-law No. 1640, being the Clause appointing members of the Board of Executive Advisors, be deleted, and the name of T. C. Gorman be inserted in lieu thereof.

This By-law to become effective immediately on the passing thereof.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 2ND DAY OF JUNE 1952.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 2ND DAY OF JUNE 1952.

RUIES OF ORDER BE SUSPENDED AND BY-IAW READ A THIRD TIME SHORT AND PASSED THIS 2ND DAY OF JUNE 1952.

Mayor

DEPUTY CITY CLERK